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Atascosa County   atascosacad.com

County Jurisdiction
Atascosa County 0.511926

0.095305F.M.
Road 
Total 0.607231

0.444544
0.344700
0.750000
0.390500
0.515645

Cities/Villages
City of Christine
City of Charlotte
City of Jourdanton
City of Lytle
City of Pleasanton
City of Poteet 0.965506

School Districts
ISD - Charlotte 1.284394
ISD - Jourdanton 1.375600
ISD - Karnes 1.090200
ISD - Lytle 1.284864
ISD - Pleasanton 1.273418
ISD - Poteet 1.397850
ISD - Somerset 1.263931

MUDS/WCIDs
Evergreen Water 0.006300

Bastrop County   bastropcad.org

County 
Jurisdiction
Bastrop County 0.425200

Cities/Villages
City of Bastrop 0.579400

0.589977
0.549005

0.100000
0.094785
0.097000

1.273000
1.428500
1.090300
0.938330
1.200300
0.104800

0.777000
0.850000
0.850000
0.850000
0.850000
0.850000
1.000000
0.389300

City of Elgin 
City of Smithville 

Emergency Svc/Special
Bastrop ESD #1 
Bastrop ESD #2 
Bastrop-Travis ESD 

School Districts
ISD - Bastrop 
ISD - Elgin 
ISD - Lexington 
ISD - McDade 
ISD - Smithville 
Austin Community College  

MUDs/WCIDs
Bastrop MUD 1 (Colovista)
The Colony MUD 1A 
The Colony MUD 1B 
The Colony MUD 1D 
The Colony MUD 1E 
The Colony MUD 1F 
West Bastrop Village MUD
WCID #3 
WCID #3-Defined Area 0.389300

Bexar County   bcad.org

0.276331

0.558270

County Jurisdiction
Bexar County 

Cities/Villages
City of San Antonio
City of Alamo Heights 0.404439

0.583000
0.524899
0.204049
0.479815
0.461033
0.351800
0.085598
0.343979
0.145000
0.461700
0.685667
0.534099
0.410220
0.404922
0.291976
0.287742
0.756719
0.463578
0.365000
0.589398
0.000000
0.409494

0.096510
0.096639
0.071914
0.054790
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000

0.276235
0.023668
0.018580

0.149150

1.193400
1.204600
1.292000
1.088000
1.175570
1.400700
1.270000
1.252500
1.261300

City of Balcones Heights  
City of Castle Hills 
City of China Grove 
City of Converse 
City of Elmendorf 
City of Fair Oaks Ranch
City of Grey Forest 
City of Helotes 
City of Hill Country Village
City of Hollywood Park
City of Kirby 
City of Leon Valley 
City of Live Oak 
City of Olmos Park 
City of Sandy Oaks 
City of Shavano Park 
City of Somerset 
City of St. Hedwig 
City of Terrell Hills 
City of Universal City 
City of Von Ormy 
City of Windcrest 

Emergency Svc/Special
Emergency Service Dist #1 
Emergency Service Dist #2 
Emergency Service Dist #3 
Emergency Service Dist #4 
Emergency Service Dist #5 
Emergency Service Dist #6 
Emergency Service Dist #7 
Emergency Service Dist #8 
Emergency Service Dist #10 
Emergency Service Dist #11 
Emergency Service Dist #12 
Hospital District 
Road & Flood Control Fund 
San Antonio River Authority 
Alamo Community College 

School Districts
ISD - Alamo Heights 
ISD - Boerne 
ISD - Comal 
ISD - East Central 
ISD - Edgewood 
ISD - Harlandale 
ISD - Judson 
ISD - North East 
ISD - Northside  
ISD - San Antonio 1.491600
ISD - Schertz-Cibolo-Univ. City 1.369500

1.263931
1.384800
1.389144
1.374004

0.150000
0.090000
0.558270
0.558270
0.558270
0.558270
0.525000
0.558270
0.558270
0.558270

ISD - Somerset 
ISD - South San Antonio 
ISD - Southside 
ISD - Southwest 

MUDs/WCIDs
Downtown PID
Downtown PID - Condos 
Cibolo Canyon SID 
Clearwater Creek SID 
Crosswinds at South Lake 
Gates SID 
San Antonio MUD #1 
Stolte Ranch SID
Talley Road SID
Westpoint SID
Westside 211 SID 0.558270

Blanco County   blancocad.com

County Jurisdiction
Blanco County 0.390000

0.350300
Cities/Villages
City of Blanco
City of Johnson City 0.399000

Emergency Services/Special
N Blanco Co. Emergency Srv Dist 0.100000 
S Blanco Co. Emergency Srv Dist 0.100000

0.997000
School Districts
ISD - Blanco
ISD - Johnson City 1.065900

MUDs/WCIDs
Blanco/Pedernales Groundwater 0.022100

Burnet County   burnet-cad.org

0.353000
0.046700
0.399700

0.473200
0.613100
0.531500
0.095000
0.598600
0.126000
0.270000
0.599000
0.266100

County Jurisdiction
Burnet County 
Burnet County Special
Total 

Cities/Villages
City of Bertram 
City of Burnet 
City of Cottonwood Shores 
City of Double Horn 
City of Granite Shoals 
City of Highland Haven
City of Horseshoe Bay
City of Marble Falls 
City of Meadowlakes 

Emergency Svc/Special
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #1 0.020000
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #2 0.100000
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #3 0.066000
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #4 0.093000
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #5 0.072600
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #6 0.060000
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #7 0.082900
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #8 0.100000
Burnet Emergency Srv Dist #9 0.100000

School Districts
CISD - Burnet 1.077000
ISD - Lampasas (Appraisal Only)     1.220300

1.114800

1.000000
0.200390

ISD - Marble Falls 

MUDs/WCIDs
Highway 71 MUD
Kingslad MUD
Central TX Water Conserv 0.006700
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Caldwell County   caldwellcad.org

0.671800
0.000100
0.671900

0.635400
0.501500
0.426200
0.388200
0.110900
0.175100

0.100000
0.100000
0.081788
0.100000

1.129700
1.255300
1.243200

0.005354
0.020500

County Jurisdiction
Caldwell County 
Farm to Market 
Total 

Cities/Villages
City of Lockhart 
City of Luling 
City of Martindale 
City of Mustang Ridge
City of Niederwald 
City of Uhland 

Emergency Svc/Special
Caldwell-Hays ESD #1 
Caldwell ESD #2 
Caldwell ESD #3 
Caldwell ESD #4 

School Districts
ISD - Lockhart 
ISD - Luling 
ISD - Prairie League 

MUDs/WCIDs
Gonzales U.G. Water 
Plum Creek Conserv Dist Plum 
Creek U.G. 0.020800

Comal County   comalad.org

0.314000
0.039515
0.353515

0.170800
0.305149
0.475376
0.100628

0.080492
0.076700
0.072720
0.060000
0.099552
0.095492
0.068315

1.292000
1.197800

County Jurisdiction
Comal County 
County of Comal LTR
Total

Cities/Villages
City of Bulverde 
City of Garden Ridge 
City of New Braunfels 
City of Spring Branch 

Emergency Sevc/Special
Emergency Services Dist #1 
Emergency Services Dist #2 
Emergency Services Dist #3 
Emergency Services Dist #4 
Emergency Services Dist #5 
Emergency Services Dist #6 
Emergency Services Dist #7 

School Districts
ISD - Comal 
ISD - New Braunfels 

MUDs/WCIDs
Comal Co. Water District #6 0.850000 
Comal Co. Water Imp District #1A 0.794000 
Comal Co. Water Imp District #1B 0.794000 
Comal Co. Water Imp District #1D 0.794000 
Comal Co. Water Imp District #1F 0.794000
Johnson Ranch MUD 0.840000

0.950000Meyer Ranch MUD 
York Creek MUD 0.004800

Fayette County   fayettecad.org

County Jurisdiction
Fayette County 0.297200

0.158400
0.455600

0.002500
0.101300
0.315000
0.141700
0.218700
0.045300

0.914400
1.051700
1.000300
0.953400
0.882000
0.953400
0.960300
0.953600

0.103000
0.103000

F.M. Road & Bridge
Total

Cities/Villages
City of Carmine 
City of Fayetteville
City of Flatonia 
City of La Grange 
City of Schulenburg
Town of Round Top 

School Districts
ISD - Fayetteville 
ISD - Flatonia 
ISD - Giddings 
ISD - La Grange  
ISD - Round Top/Carmine 
ISD - Schulenburg 
ISD - Smithville 
ISD - Weimar 

MUDs/WCIDs
Cummins Creek WCID 
Monument Hill WCID 
Fayette County GWCD 0.009900

Guadalupe County  
       guadalupead.org

0.329900
0.050000

County Jurisdiction
Guadalupe County 
Lateral Road
Total 0.379900

0.483500
0.480100
0.164300
0.512100
0.541200

Cities/Villags
City of Cibolo
City of Marion
City of Santa Clara
City of Schertz
City of Seguin
City of Selma 0.196800

School Districts
ISD - Marion 1.320300

ISD - Navarro 1.185200
ISD - Schertz/Cibolo/UnivCity         1.369500

1.284600

0.004800
0.720000
0.200000

ISD - Seguin 

MUDs/WCIDs
York Creek Water District 
Lone Oak MUD 
Lake Dunlap WCID Lake 
Placid WCID 0.800000

Hays County  hayscad.com

0.362900

0.342300
0.190000
0.104200
0.508200
0.110300
0.110900
0.603000
0.175100
0.207100
0.080000

0.100000
0.100000
0.080330
0.100000
0.058190
0.030000
0.075000
0.100000

County Jurisdiction
Hays County 

Cities/Villages
City of Buda 
City of Dripping Springs
City of Hays 
City of Kyle 
City of Mountain City 
City of Niederwald 
City of San Marcos 
City of Uhland 
City of Woodcreek 
Village of Bear Creek 

Emergency Svc/Special
Caldwell Hays ESD #1
Hays Co. ESD #5 
Hays Co. ESD #6 
Hays Co. ESD #8 
Hays Co. ESD #9 
North Hays Co. ESD #1 
Northeast Hays Co. ESD #2 
South Hays ESD #3
Special Road (Over 65 Only) 0.023800
Wimberley Fire Hays Co. ESD #4   0.050000

0.073000

0.104800
1.359700
1.1707820
1.310300
1.181200

Wimberley Hays Co. ESD #7 

School Districts
Austin Community College 
CISD - Hays 
CISD - San Marcos 
ISD - Dripping Springs
ISD - Wimberley 

* Continued on next page
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MUDs/WCIDs
Anthem MUD 1.000000
Buda MUD #1 0.600000
Crosswinds MUD 0.900000
Driftwood Conservation Dist. 1.000000

0.150000
0.230000

Driftwood Eco Dev. MMD 
Greenhawe WCID #2 
Hays Co. Dev. District 1. 0.900000

0.834400
0.537500
0.829000
0.840400
0.900000
0.857500

Hays Co. MUD #4
Hays Co. MUD #5
Hays Co. WCID #1
Hays Co. WCID #2 
Headwaters MUD
North Hays Co. MUD #1
North Hays Co. MUD #2 0.150000
Plum Creek Conservation Dist 0.020500

0.020800
0.825000
0.890000
1.000000
0.900000
0.900000

Plum Creek Groundwater 
Dist Reunion Ranch WCID 
South Buda WCID #1 
Springhollow MUD 
Sunfield MUD #1 
Sunfield MUD #3 
Sunfield MUD #4 0.900000
York Creek Improvement Dist. 0.004800

Kendall County   kendallad.org

County Jurisdiction 
Kendall County 0.412700

Cities/Villages
City of Boerne 0.472000

School Districts
1.204600
1.213500

0.005000
0.269300
0.650000

ISD - Boerne 
ISD - Comfort 

MUDs/WCIDs
Cow Creek 
Groundwater Kendall 
Co. WCID #1 Kendall 
Co. MUD #1 
Miralomas MUD 1.000000

Lampasas County   lampasascad.org

0.561500
0.123500
0.685000

0.760068
0.872000
1.320120
0.337000
0.404533
0.244900
1.152000

1.220300

County Jurisdiction 
Lampasas County
Road & Bridge
Total 

Cities/Villages
City of Copperas Cove 
Town of Evant 
City of Goldthwaite
City of Lampasas
City of Lometa
City of Kempner
City of San Saba 

School Districts
ISD - Lampasas 
ISD - Lometa 1.128000

Llano County  llanocad.net

0.268740
0.027000
0.000100
0.295840

0.500000
0.521000
0.183300

1.077000
0.000100
0.989400
0.000100

County Jurisdiction
Llano County 
Road & Bridge 
Farm Road 
Total 

Cities/Villages
City of Horseshoe Bay 
City of Llano 
City of Sunrise Beach 

School Districts
CISD - Burnet 
ISD - Johnson City 
ISD - Llano 
ISD - Marble Falls 

Emergency Svc/Special

0.017000
0.026160
0.029790
0.100000
1.000000

0.204900
0.200390

Llano ESD #1 
Llano ESD #2
Llano ESD #3
Llano ESD #4
Education District 

MUDs/WCIDs
Deerhaven WCID 
Kingsland MUD
Llano County MUD #1 0.288052
Llano County Rd District #1 0.010000

Medina County   medinacad.org

0.431200
0.091100

County Jurisdiction 
Medina County
County FM Road 
Total 0.522300

Cities/Villages
City of Castroville 0.523300
City of Devine 0.529800
City of Hondo 0.486600
City of LaCoste 0.550000
City of Lytle 0.390500

0.716200

1.119000
1.028100
1.132000
1.284864
1.344190
1.289800
1.261300
0.872000

0.089600
0.088600
0.045900
0.041400
0.100000

City of Natalia 

School Districts
ISD - Devine 
ISD - D’Hanis 
ISD - Hondo 
ISD - Lytle 
ISD - Medina Valley 
ISD - Natalia 
ISD - Northside 
ISD - Utopia 

Emergency Svc/Special
Medina County ESD #1 
Medina County ESD #2 
Medina County ESD #3 
Medina County ESD #4 
Medina County ESD #5 
Medina County ESD #6 0.075000
Utopia/Vanderpool ESD #1     0.091700
Medina Co. Pct. #2 Special Rd 0.041400

0.180000
0.180000
0.500000

Potranco Ranch PID #1 
Potranco Ranch PID #2 
Potranco Ranch PID #3 
Potranco Ranch PID #4 0.450000
Medina County Hospital Dst   0.098400
Medina Co Groundwater Cons. 0.009046

Travis County   traviscad.org

County Jurisdiction 
Travis County 0.357365

Cities/Villages
City of Austin  0.541000
City of Bee Cave  0.020000

* Continued on next page
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0.432000
0.275300
0.589977
0.518800
0.607000
0.154500
0.479699
0.782700
0.388200
0.486300
0.219300
0.397000
0.078600
0.118000
0.111000
0.249800
0.100000
0.086400

City of Cedar Park
City of Creedmoor
City of Elgin 
City of Jonestown 
City of Lago Vista
City of Lakeway  
City of Leander  
City of Manor  
City of Mustang Ridge
City of Pflugerville
City of Rollingwood
City of Round Rock
City of West Lake Hills  
Village of Briarcliff
Village of Point Venture 
Village of San Leanna 
Village of The Hills
Village of Volente
Village of Webberville 0.218500

Emergency Services/Special

Bastrop-Travis Count ESD#1    0.097000
0.100000
0.090000
0.065000
0.080000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.097000
0.080700
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.088000

Travis County ESD #01 
Travis County ESD #02 
Travis County ESD #03 
Travis County ESD #04 
Travis County ESD #05 
Travis County ESD #06 
Travis County ESD #07 
Travis County ESD #08 
Travis County ESD #09 
Travis County ESD #10 
Travis County ESD #11 
Travis County ESD #12 
Travis County ESD #13 
Travis County ESD #14 
Travis County ESD #15 
Travis County ESD #16 
Travis County ESD #17 0.045000

School Districts
Austin Comm. College Dist 0.104800

1.359700
1.061700
1.005851
1.202000
1.310300
1.060800
1.428500
1.065900
1.202000
1.230100
1.337000
1.352000
1.114800
1.408000
1.133600

0.830000
0.110083
0.265000
0.833000
0.887000
0.302200
0.680300
0.715500
0.161700
0.211700

CISD - Hays 
ISD - Austin 
ISD - Coupland 
ISD - Del Valle 
ISD - Dripping Springs 
ISD - Eanes 
ISD - Elgin 
ISD - Johnson City 
ISD - Lago Vista 
ISD - Lake Travis 
ISD - Leander 
ISD - Manor 
ISD - Marble Falls 
ISD - Pflugerville 
ISD - Round Rock 

MUDs/WCIDs

Altessa MUD 
Anderson Mill Limited 
Dist Belvedere MUD 
Cottonwood Creek MUD 
#1 Cypress Ranch WCID 
#1 Hurst Creek MUD 
Kelly Lane WCID #1 
Kelly Lane WCID #2 
Lake Pointe MUD #3 
Lake Pointe MUD #5 
Lakeside MUD #3 0.794000

Lakeside MUD #5 0.970000
Lakeside WCID #1 0.703500
Lakeside WCID #2A 0.970000
Lakeside WCID #2B 0.907500
Lakeside WCID #2C 0.928000
Lakeside WCID #2D 0.905500
Lakeway MUD 0.082200

1.000000
0.985000
0.040800

Lazy Nine MUD #1A 
Lazy Nine MUD #1B 
Lost Creek Limited 
District Moore's 
Crossing MUD 0.798000
NE Travis County Utility District 0.521000

0.262500North Austin MUD 
#1 Northtown MUD 0.615000
Onion Creek Metro Park District 0.200000
Pilot Knob MUD #2 0.950000

0.950000
0.950000

Pilot Knob MUD #3 
Pilot Knob MUD #5 
Presidential Glen 
MUD 0.300000
Ranch at Cypress Creek MUD #1 0.351300

0.078600
0.412500

River Place Limited 
District Senna Hills MUD 
Shady Hollow MUD 0.100000
SE Travis County MUD#1  0.980000 
SETravis County MUD #2  0.980000
Sunfield MUD #1 0.900000
Sunfield MUD #3 0.900000
Tanglewood Forest Lim. Dist 0.186500
Travis Central Health 0.111814
Travis Co. Bee Cave Rd Dist #1 0.197324

0.882000
0.450500
0.729600
0.537500
0.490000
0.908900
0.600000
0.812000
0.750000
0.438500
0.695000
0.695000
0.801000
0.380000
0.872500
0.937000
0.750000
0.395000
0.395000
0.365000
0.850000
0.400000
0.950000
0.610000
0.077300

Travis County MUD #02 
Travis County MUD #03 
Travis County MUD #04 
Travis County MUD #05 
Travis County MUD #06 
Travis County MUD #07 
Travis County MUD #08 
Travis County MUD #09 
Travis County MUD #10 
Travis County MUD #11 
Travis County MUD #12 
Travis County MUD #13 
Travis County MUD #14 
Travis County MUD #15 
Travis County MUD #16 
Travis County MUD #17 
Travis County MUD #18 
Travis County MUD #19 
Travis County MUD #20 
Travis County MUD #21 
Travis County MUD #22 
Travis County MUD #23 
Travis County MUD #24 
Travis County MUD #26
WCID #10 
WCID #17 0.056800

0.625000
0.256500
0.071300
0.245600
0.162000
0.740900
0.335000
0.321500
0.504400
0.855500
0.950000

WCID #17 (Serene Hills) 
WCID #17 (Steiner Ranch) 
WCID #18 
WCID #19 
WCID #20
WCID Point Venture
Wells Branch MUD 
West Travis County MUD #6 
West Travis County MUD #8 
Wilbarger Creek MUD #1 
Wilbarger Creek MUD #2 
Williamson Co WSID Dist #3 0.699000
Williamson & Travis Co. MUD #1 0.329100

Williamson County   wcad.org

Williamson County 0.400846
0.040000
0.440846

0.541000
0.432000
0.215934
0.700000
0.401000
0.840000
0.536448
0.419500
0.479699
0.454559
0.486300
0.397000
0.765115
0.507143
0.214857

0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.083155
0.087244
0.077853
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000
0.100000

0.104800
0.044560
1.005851
1.123800
1.231000
0.918200
1.420300
1.372000
1.337000
1.362000
1.408000
1.133600
1.332800
1.289700

0.110083
0.066500
0.550000
0.700000

F.M. & Road
Total

City of Austin 
City of Cedar Park 
City of Coupland 
City of Florence 
City of Georgetown 
City of Granger 
City of Hutto 
City of Jarrell 
City of Leander 
City of Liberty Hill 
City of Pflugerville 
City of Round Rock 
City of Taylor 
City of Thrall 
City of Weir 

Emergency Svc./Special 
Williamson County ESD #1 
Williamson County ESD #2 
Williamson County ESD #3 
Williamson County ESD #4 
Williamson County ESD #5 
Williamson County ESD #6 
Williamson County ESD #7 
Williamson County ESD #8 
Williamson County ESD #9 
Williamson County ESD #10 
Williamson County ESD #11 
Williamson County ESD #12 

School Districts
Austin Community College 
EWC Higher Ed Center 
ISD - Coupland 
ISD - Florence 
ISD - Georgetown 
ISD - Granger 
ISD - Hutto 
ISD - Jarrell 
ISD - Leander 
ISD - Liberty Hill 
ISD - Pflugerville 
ISD - Round Rock 
ISD - Taylor 
ISD - Thrall 

MUDs/WCIDs
Anderson Mill Limited Dist. 

WCID #17 (Flintrock Ranch Est) 0.342200 very Ranch Road District 
Berry Creek Highland
Block House MUD 
Brushy Creek MUD 0.432059

0.950000
0.020000
0.250000

Cool Water 
Donahoe Creek Watershed 
Fern Bluff MUD 
Georgetown Village PID 0.140000
Highlands At Mayfield Ranch 0.632100

0.970000Lakeside MUD #2A
Lakeside MUD #3 0.794000

1.000000
1.000000

Leander MUD #1
Leander MUD #2
Leander MUD #3 1.000000

0.350000
0.019139

Cities/Villages

County Jurisdiction

Leander TODD MUD #1 
Lower Brushy Creek WCID 
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